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1 1 ESP JORNET BURGADA KILIAN 1987 SENIOR MEN 01:35:28.609 -
2 2 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:35:28.690 0.081
3 6 GER PALZER ANTON 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:35:56.916 28.307
4 9 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:36:34.799 1:06.190
5 5 FRA GACHET XAVIER 1989 SENIOR MEN 01:36:43.112 1:14.503
6 12 FRA FAVRE VALENTIN 1987 SENIOR MEN 01:37:13.241 1:44.632
7 4 FRA JACQUEMOUD MATHEO 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:37:30.340 2:01.731
8 10 SUI ANTHAMATTEN MARTIN 1984 SENIOR MEN 01:38:20.424 2:51.815
9 47 ITA EYDALLIN MATTEO 1985 SENIOR MEN 01:38:29.295 3:00.686
10 41 FRA SEVENNEC ALEXIS 1987 SENIOR MEN 01:38:34.877 3:06.268
11 19 FRA VIRET LEO 1991 SENIOR MEN 01:39:00.747 3:32.138
12 25 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:39:16.772 3:48.163
13 21 AUT HERRMANN JAKOB 1987 SENIOR MEN 01:39:45.329 4:16.720
14 17 ITA REICHEGGER MANFRED 1977 SENIOR MEN 01:39:48.679 4:20.070
15 8 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:40:04.519 4:35.910
16 23 FRA BLANC DIDIER 1984 SENIOR MEN 01:40:23.398 4:54.789
17 14 SUI ECOEUR YANNICK 1981 SENIOR MEN 01:41:11.475 5:42.866
18 13 ITA HOLZKNECHT LORENZO 1984 SENIOR MEN 01:41:14.826 5:46.217
19 55 SLO KUHAR NEJC 1985 SENIOR MEN 01:41:29.817 6:01.208
20 48 ITA BOFFELLI WILLIAM 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:41:31.905 6:03.296
21 30 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:41:40.092 6:11.483
22 20 ITA LANFRANCHI PIETRO 1978 SENIOR MEN 01:42:40.888 7:12.279
23 37 AUT WEISSKOPF MARTIN 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:43:31.302 8:02.693
24 22 SUI ARNOLD IWAN 1991 SENIOR MEN 01:43:46.686 8:18.077
25 15 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:46:31.369 11:02.760
26 26 SUI MARTI MARCEL 1983 SENIOR MEN 01:46:45.472 11:16.863
27 36 AUT ZUGG DANIEL 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:46:53.329 11:24.720
28 34 AND ARENY BERNABE XAVIER 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:47:04.702 11:36.093
29 51 NOR SKJERVHEIM LARS ERIK 1980 SENIOR MEN 01:47:12.353 11:43.744
30 18 ITA PEDERGNANA NICOLA 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:47:15.123 11:46.514
31 7 FRA BON MARDION WILLIAM 1983 SENIOR MEN 01:47:33.816 12:05.207
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32 60 SUI STEINDL ANDRÉAS 1989 SENIOR MEN 01:48:03.201 12:34.592
33 39 CAN ELSON NICK 1984 SENIOR MEN 01:48:05.103 12:36.494
34 27 FRA BOCHET EMILIEN 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:48:26.775 12:58.166
35 24 FRA GACHET PIERRE-FRANÇOIS 1990 SENIOR MEN 01:48:30.268 13:01.659
36 29 FRA PERILLAT PESSEY JORIS 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:48:34.281 13:05.672
37 44 GER UNGER CORNELIUS 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:49:31.104 14:02.495
38 45 GER SCHÄDLER PHILIPP 1986 SENIOR MEN 01:49:50.211 14:21.602
39 35 AND ALBOS CAVALIERE JOAN 1980 SENIOR MEN 01:49:56.290 14:27.681
40 40 ESP PINSACH RUBIROLA MARC 1989 SENIOR MEN 01:50:03.756 14:35.147
41 28 FRA JUILLAGUET SWANN 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:50:33.967 15:05.358
42 57 SUI SPICHER BAPTISTE 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:51:53.950 16:25.341
43 46 ITA STRADELLI STEFANO 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:54:16.755 18:48.146
44 32 AND ALBOS CAVALIERE DAVID 1984 SENIOR MEN 01:55:18.066 19:49.457
45 59 SUI BRODARD DAVID 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:55:36.697 20:08.088
46 63 USA CARTER ERIC 1986 SENIOR MEN 01:55:57.107 20:28.498
47 42 FRA FRISON-ROCHE CARL 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:56:35.940 21:07.331
48 56 SUI GUILLET ROMAIN 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN (C) 01:56:50.469 21:21.860 14b-No Correctly skis on the rucksack (+ 1 min)
49 3 SUI MARTI WERNER 1989 SENIOR MEN 01:57:58.013 22:29.404
50 62 SWE JONSSON AXEL 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:59:58.919 24:30.310
51 49 NOR LØLAND GLENN TORE 1990 SENIOR MEN 02:00:22.115 24:53.506
52 33 AND SOLE FERNANDEZ JORDI 1983 SENIOR MEN 02:01:07.117 25:38.508
53 31 AND PLANELLA BRILLAS JAUME 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 02:03:01.985 27:33.376
54 43 GBR L'HERPINIERE TARKA 1981 SENIOR MEN 02:07:35.621 32:07.012
55 58 SUI STEINER MICHA MICHA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 02:08:44.479 33:15.870
56 11 ITA BARAZZUOL FILIPPO 1989 SENIOR MEN 02:11:16.217 35:47.608
57 50 NOR JOHANNESSEN HÅKON KLERUD 1991 SENIOR MEN 02:12:56.797 37:28.188

58 16 ITA LENZI DAMIANO 1987 SENIOR MEN - -
59 38 AUT INNERHOFER PATRICK 1981 SENIOR MEN - -
60 61 SUI CALOZ SÉBASTIEN 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN - -
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61 52 ROU MANEA SILVIU 1983 SENIOR MEN - -
62 53 ROU MANEA RARES 1986 SENIOR MEN - -
63 54 ROU PALICI VIOREL-ANDREI 1989 SENIOR MEN - -
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1 6 GER PALZER ANTON 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:35:56.916 -
2 25 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:39:16.772 3:19.856
3 8 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:40:04.519 4:07.603
4 48 ITA BOFFELLI WILLIAM 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:41:31.905 5:34.989
5 30 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:41:40.092 5:43.176
6 15 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:46:31.369 10:34.453
7 36 AUT ZUGG DANIEL 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:46:53.329 10:56.413
8 18 ITA PEDERGNANA NICOLA 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:47:15.123 11:18.207
9 27 FRA BOCHET EMILIEN 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:48:26.775 12:29.859
10 29 FRA PERILLAT PESSEY JORIS 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:48:34.281 12:37.365
11 44 GER UNGER CORNELIUS 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:49:31.104 13:34.188
12 28 FRA JUILLAGUET SWANN 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:50:33.967 14:37.051
13 57 SUI SPICHER BAPTISTE 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:51:53.950 15:57.034
14 46 ITA STRADELLI STEFANO 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:54:16.755 18:19.839
15 59 SUI BRODARD DAVID 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:55:36.697 19:39.781
16 42 FRA FRISON-ROCHE CARL 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:56:35.940 20:39.024
17 56 SUI GUILLET ROMAIN 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN (C) 01:56:50.469 20:53.553 14b-No Correctly skis on the rucksack (+ 1 min)
18 62 SWE JONSSON AXEL 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 01:59:58.919 24:02.003
19 31 AND PLANELLA BRILLAS JAUME 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 02:03:01.985 27:05.069
20 58 SUI STEINER MICHA MICHA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN 02:08:44.479 32:47.563

21 61 SUI CALOZ SÉBASTIEN 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR MEN - -
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1 404 FRA ROUX LAETITIA 1985 SENIOR WOMEN 01:42:30.297 -
2 403 SUI FIECHTER JENNIFER 1992 SENIOR WOMEN 01:44:59.822 2:29.525
3 401 SWE FORSBERG EMELIE 1986 SENIOR WOMEN (C) 01:46:51.075 4:20.778 14b-No Correctly skis on the rucksack (+ 2x1 min)
4 402 ESP GALICIA COTRINA CLAUDIA 1986 SENIOR WOMEN 01:48:28.425 5:58.128
5 410 ITA TOMATIS KATIA 1981 SENIOR WOMEN 01:49:46.836 7:16.539
6 414 FRA FABRE VALENTINE 1976 SENIOR WOMEN 01:49:48.078 7:17.781
7 407 ITA VALMASSOI MARTINA 1989 SENIOR WOMEN 01:49:50.808 7:20.511
8 405 ESP GARCIA FARRES MARTA 1992 SENIOR WOMEN 01:49:58.872 7:28.575
9 409 ESP MIRÓ VARELA MIREIA 1988 SENIOR WOMEN (C) 01:52:50.870 10:20.573 18-Missing survival blanket (+ 3 min)
10 406 ITA DE SILVESTRO ALBA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:53:19.700 10:49.403
11 408 ESP QUINCOCES ALTUNA NAHIA 1983 SENIOR WOMEN 01:55:15.292 12:44.995
12 415 FRA BONNEL LORNA 1986 SENIOR WOMEN 01:55:25.196 12:54.899
13 424 ITA GHIRARDI CORINNA 1979 SENIOR WOMEN 01:56:08.188 13:37.891
14 426 SVK KLANCNIK KARMEN 1990 SENIOR WOMEN 01:56:08.724 13:38.427
15 412 SWE NILSSON IDA 1981 SENIOR WOMEN 01:56:25.144 13:54.847
16 417 ESP RIBA CARLOS MARTA 1972 SENIOR WOMEN 01:56:27.686 13:57.389
17 413 SUI FATTON MARIANNE 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:57:48.518 15:18.221
18 419 NOR HAUKØY MALENE 1991 SENIOR WOMEN 01:58:27.105 15:56.808
19 423 FRA DEPLANCHE LAURA 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:58:54.957 16:24.660
20 416 AND BELLES NAUDI INKA 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:00:39.961 18:09.664
21 420 AUT ERHART JOHANNA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:00:43.953 18:13.656
22 421 FRA MOLLARD SOPHIE 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:05:40.273 23:09.976
23 427 SWE BORGSTRÖM FANNY 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:17:32.352 35:02.055

24 418 FRA BONNEL CANDICE 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN - -
25 422 CAN BERNIER MELANIE 1981 SENIOR WOMEN - -

26 411 SUI KREUZER VICTORIA 1989 SENIOR WOMEN - -
27 425 ROU MANEA ALEXANDRA 1988 SENIOR WOMEN - -
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1 602 ITA MAGNINI DAVIDE 1997 JUNIOR MEN 01:31:45.402 -
2 601 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:33:16.015 1:30.613
3 608 ITA CANCLINI NICOLO 1997 JUNIOR MEN 01:35:26.949 3:41.547
4 619 SUI ANÇAY JULIEN 1998 JUNIOR MEN 01:36:41.949 4:56.547
5 605 SUI GASSER ARNAUD 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:36:54.440 5:09.038
6 607 SUI CORTHAY THOMAS 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:37:07.219 5:21.817
7 618 ITA CANCLINI PIETRO 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:37:50.064 6:04.662
8 616 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1997 JUNIOR MEN 01:38:50.591 7:05.189
9 617 ITA PRANDI  ANDREA 1998 JUNIOR MEN 01:38:56.897 7:11.495
10 613 AUS STEINER STEFAN 1997 JUNIOR MEN 01:38:59.874 7:14.472
11 604 FRA BELLABOUVIER SIMON 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:39:05.272 7:19.870
12 606 SUI METTAN PIERRE 1997 JUNIOR MEN (C) 01:39:35.309 7:49.907 14b-No Correctly skis on the rucksack (+ 1 min)
13 609 SUI LIETHA ARNO 1998 JUNIOR MEN 01:41:04.316 9:18.914
14 610 FRA DERUAZ CÔME 1996 JUNIOR MEN 01:41:45.115 9:59.713
15 615 FRA DESCAMPS ULYSSE 1998 JUNIOR MEN 01:53:16.577 21:31.175

16 603 ESP MARTÍNEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUÉS … 1996 JUNIOR MEN - -
17 611 AND FONT TORRES MARC 1996 JUNIOR MEN - -
18 612 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1997 JUNIOR MEN - -
19 614 BUL TANCHEV  IVAN 1997 JUNIOR MEN - -
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1 801 ITA COMPAGNONI GIULIA 1996 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:19:03.655 -
2 803 FRA BONNEL LENA 1996 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:19:04.172 0.517
3 802 ITA MURADA GIULIA 1998 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:19:17.239 13.584
4 809 ITA CORAZZA LAURA 1997 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:20:05.338 1:01.683
5 804 AUT FORCHTHAMMER INA 1996 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:22:28.266 3:24.611
6 805 FRA MILLOZ ADÈLE 1996 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:23:49.297 4:45.642
7 808 ITA PLONER MELANIE 1998 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:29:23.714 10:20.059
8 807 SUI BUCHS FLORENCE 1998 JUNIOR WOMEN 01:30:57.822 11:54.167

9 806 AUT STREITBERGER VERENA 1997 JUNIOR WOMEN - -
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1 406 ITA DE SILVESTRO ALBA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:53:19.700 -
2 413 SUI FATTON MARIANNE 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:57:48.518 4:28.818
3 423 FRA DEPLANCHE LAURA 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 01:58:54.957 5:35.257
4 416 AND BELLES NAUDI INKA 1993 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:00:39.961 7:20.261
5 420 AUT ERHART JOHANNA 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:00:43.953 7:24.253
6 421 FRA MOLLARD SOPHIE 1995 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:05:40.273 12:20.573
7 427 SWE BORGSTRÖM FANNY 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN 02:17:32.352 24:12.652

8 418 FRA BONNEL CANDICE 1994 SENIOR ESPOIR WOMEN - -
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